GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1411
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 11™ FEBRUARY, 2020

PRESERVATION OF VEGETABLES
1411. DR. A. CHALLAKUMAR:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Eljfﬁr Tq fohdTeT ShedroT HAT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to preserve tomatoes, cabbages, carrots, cauliflowers, coriander and other vegetables produced in Krishnagiri region of Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to provide any financial assistance for establishment of Agriculture Mandi in Krishnagiri region; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y U fhaTe Hoaror #31 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): There is no such proposal.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.
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